TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM354590

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wahpeton Canvas Company South Dakota, Inc.		07/29/1996	CORPORATION: NORTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shur Company	
Street Address:	2309 Shur-Lok Street	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 713	
City:	Yankton	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	ode: 57078	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1414882	SHUR-LOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6129778650

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6129778400 Email: ip@briggs.com

Briggs and Morgan, P.A. **Correspondent Name:** 80 South Eighth Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHUR-CO **NAME OF SUBMITTER:** Daniel A. Rosenberg /Daniel A. Rosenberg/ **SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:** 09/10/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Wahpeton to Shur#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0990

900337278

State of South Bakota



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

Department of State

United States of America,

State of South Dakota

SECRETARY'S OFFICE

This is to certify that the attached instrument of writing is a true, correct and examined copy of the Articles of Amendment filed June 5, 1996 for WAHPETON CANVAS COMPANY SOUTH DAKOTA, INC. changing its name to SHUR COMPANY.

RECEIVED II



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have AUG 06 hereunto set my hand and caused to be affixed the Great Seal of the GOEN, Ustate of South Dakota at the city of Pierre, the capital, this July 29, 1996.

Jøyce Hazeltine, Søsretary of State

Thomas G. Leckey, Deputy Secretary

Fees, \$7.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005619 FRAME: 0991 S. S. S. S.

RECORDED: 09/10/2015